NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

(For filing pursuant to Public Resources Code, Section 21152)

TO:	Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	FROM: (Lead Agency) ALAMEDA COUNTY PUBLIC WORK 399 Elmhurst Street Hayward, CA 94544	S AGENCY ENDORSED FILED ALAMEDA COUNTY				
X	Alameda County Clerk-Recorder 1106 Madison Street, 1st Floor Oakland, CA 94607		MAY 2 2 2023				
Project <u>Tit</u>	le: Tesla Road Mile Marker 9.50 Emergency Sto	rm Damage Repair, in Livermore, Alameda County,	MELISSA WILK, County Clerk ByDepu				
Project Loc	cation - Specific: N/A, Alameda County.		. 🔾				
Project Loc	cation - City: <u>Livermore</u> Project Location -	County: Alameda					
Tesla Road included a p to become a surface in th hazards for from the cir embankmen emergency a grading the	at approximately MM 9.50 experienced subside totential clogged culvert which contributed to rain unstable. Overtime, this potentially lead to the form of cracks and deformations. The sinkage pedestrians and vehicular traffic. Tesla Road is may of Tracy to the city of Livermore. The damaged at. The slope below the embankment is about 2 repairs at Tesla Rd MM 9.50 consist of the remove roadway with virgin Class 2 AB fill material and	the 2022-2023 winter storms, an approximately 80-fornce failure due to heavy rainfall. Per site observation twater flow saturating the soil underneath the road, errormation of voids resulting in sinks and settling into ge has caused the road to become impassable, resulting included by vehicular traffic as an alternate Interstand section includes the northbound lane, a portion of the .5:1 Both side of the roadways is currently closed of all of the debris along the damaged roadway, rebuilding a reconnect the storm drain with a new culvert pipe to agregate base grading and asphalt concrete paving.	as, the mode of failure might have oding the soil layers, and causing it gaps which compromised the road in traffic disruptions and safety to 580 access to the Altamont Pass to southbound lane, and the earthen on both directions. The temporary of the roadway by recompacting and				
Name of Pu	ablic Agency Approving Project: : Alameda Co	ounty Public Works Agency					
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Alameda County Public Works Agency							
EXEMPT S	STATUS (check one):						
	repair, restoreproperty and facilities damag	roject as described in State Guidelines (SEC. 15269) ted as a result of a disaster in which a state of emergervices Act Sections 8558 (b) and 8625 of the Californ	gency has been proclaimed by the				
Emergency Project: On January 4. 2023, the Governor proclaimed State of Emergency. On January 6, 2023, the Alameda County Director of Emergency Service proclaimed, under Title 2, Section 2.118.110 of the Administrative Code of the County of Alameda, the existence or threatened existence of a local emergency when said County is affected or likely be affected by a public calamity and the County Board of Supervisor is not in session. On January 10, 2023, the Alameda County Board of Supervisors ratified the Proclamation by the Director of Emergency Services. On January 26. 2023, the Alameda County Board of Supervisors for the Alameda County Flood Control and Water Conservation District adopted a resolution finding that an emergency exists due to damaged flood control facilities that requires immediate action to prevent or mitigate the loss or impairment of life, health, property or essential public services.							
	tegorical Exemption (Sec 15301) Existing Facility stutory Exemption (Sections 15269).	ies					
		corically exempt by specific provisions of the Califor Emergency Services Act Sections 8558 (b) and 8625 (c)					
Lead Agend	cy Contact Person: : <u>Damaris Villalobos-Galind</u>	o. Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (510) 670) <u>-5292</u>				
ſ	DocuSigned by:						
[V	fillalobos-Galindo, Damaris May 19.	2023 ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES MANA	GER				
Signature	Date	Title					

*ENVIRONMENTAL DECLARATION

(CALIFORNIA FISH AND GAME CODE SECTION 711.4)

LEAD AGENCY: NAME AND ADDRESS Alameda County Flood Control District Attn: Damaris Villalobos-Galindo

399 Elmhurst Street Hayward, CA 94544 FOR CLERK USE ONLY

ENDORSED
FILED
ALAMEDA COUNTY

MAY 2 2 2023

MELISSA WILK, County Clerk

FILE NO .: 23 - 3

CLASSIFICATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT:

- 1. NOTICE OF EXEMPTION / STATEMENT OF EXEMPTION
- 2. NOTICE OF DETERMINATION
 - ☐ A NEGATIVE DECLARATION (MITIGATED)
 - \$ 2,764.00 STATE FILING FEE
 - \$ 50 (Fifty Dollars) CLERK'S FEE
 - ☐ B ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT
 - \$ 3,839.25- STATE FILING FEE
 - \$ 50 (Fifty Dollars) CLERK'S FEE
- 3. OTHER (SPECIFY)
 - \$ 50 (Fifty Dollars) CLERK'S FEE

*THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH ALL ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENTS FILED WITH THE ALAMEDA COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE.

FIVE (5) COPIES OF ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTATION ARE REQUIRED FOR FILING PURPOSES. FIVE (5) COPIES ARE REQUIRED FOR IN-OFFICE FILINGS.

APPLICABLE FEES MUST BE PAID AT THE TIME OF FILING AN ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT WITH THE ALAMEDA COUNTY CLER'S OFFICE.

Print



Save

AC RECEIPT #: 3437937

RECEIPT NUMBER: 01—05/22/2023—139

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.					
LEAD AGENCY .	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE	DATE	
ALAMEDA COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS AGENCY			05/22/2023		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			1 100.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000	NT NUMBER	
ALAMEDA			23 - 139		
PROJECT TITLE					
TESLA ROAD MILE MARKER 9.50 EMERGE ALAMEDA COUNTY.	NCY STORM DAM	AGE REP	AIR, IN LI	VERMORE,	
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT ET	/AIL	PHONE N	JMBER	
DAMARIS VILLALOBOS-GALINDO			(510) 6	70-5292	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE		
399 ELMHURST STREET	HAYWARD	CA	94544		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)					
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State	Agency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due of the second seco	directly to CDFW		\$ \$ \$	0.00	
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only	\$850.00 \$		0.00	
County documentary handling fee	s Control Board only)	\$000.00 \$		50.00	
Other		\$		00.00	
PAYMENT METHOD:		•			
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☑ Other	TOTAL R	ECEIVED \$		50.00	
SIGNATURE AGEN	ICY OF FILING PRINTED NA	ME AND TITLI	=		
X .		V.BRAVO	, DEPUT	Y CLERK	

ALAMEDA COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER 1106 MADISON STREET OAKLAND, CA 94607 (510)272-6362

Balance for Account #5176 as of May 22, 2023 10:06:24 AM IS -\$481.00

\$50.00

Total Amount Paid

MELISSA WILK County Clerk-Recorder Deputy: Verena B